TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM453779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Towers Watson Delaware, Inc.		11/09/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willis Group Limited	
Street Address:	51 Lime Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC3M 7DQ	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137472	STAYING @ WORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Margaret A. Esquenet Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Esquenet
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret A. Esquenet/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=STAYING @ WORK Assignment (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

Towers Watson Delaware, Inc. a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 800 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark STAYING @ WORK and of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,137,472 therefor ("the Trademark").

Willis Group Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, with its principal place of business at 51 Lime Street, London, United Kingdom, EC3M 7DQ ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2017, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

TOWERS WATSON DELAWARE, INC.

Title: ASSISTANT Sccretury

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 12/08/2017